How to Order
Specifications
Model
JXC51
JXC61
Compatible motor Step motor (Servo/24 VDC)
Power supply Power voltage: 24 VDC ±10%
Current consumption (Controller) 100 mA or less
Compatible encoder Battery-less absolute (4096 pulse/rotation)
Parallel input 11 inputs (Photo-coupler isolation)
Parallel output 13 outputs (Photo-coupler isolation)
Serial communication RS485 (Only for the LEC-T1 and JXC-W2)
Memory EEPROM
LED indicator PWR, ALM
Cable length [m] Actuator cable: 20 or less
Cooling system Natural air cooling
Operating temperature range [°C] 0 to 55°C∗1
Operating humidity range [%RH] 90 or less (No condensation)
Insulation resistance [MΩ] Between all external terminals and the case: 50 (50 VDC)
Weight [g] 150 (Screw mounting), 170 (DIN rail mounting)
Controller
(Step Data Input Type)
JXC51/61 Series
Parallel I/O
JXC 5 1 7 1
w e rq
w Mounting
7 Screw mounting
8∗1 DIN rail
e I/O cable length [m]
Nil None
1 1.5
3 3
5 5
q Parallel I/O type
5 NPN
6 PNP
r Actuator part number
Without cable specifications and actuator options
Example: �Enter “LEFS25EB-100” for the LEFS25EB-
100B-R1mm.
BC-E Blank controller∗1
∗1  �The DIN rail is not included.
Order it separately.
∗1  Requires dedicated software (JXC-BCW)
∗1  �For the LEY40 and LEYG40 series, if the vertical
work load is greater than the weight listed below,
use the controller at an ambient temperature of
40°C or less.
Series
Weight
[kg]
Series
Weight
[kg]
LEY40EA 9 LEYG40EA 7
LEY40EB 19 LEYG40EB 17
LEY40EC 38 LEYG40EC 36
Confirm that the combination of the controller and
actuator is correct.
A blank controller is a controller to which
the customer can write the data of the
actuator it is to be combined and used
with. Use the dedicated software (JXC-
BCW) for data writing.
• �Please download the dedicated software
(JXC-BCW) via our website.
• �Order the communication cable for con-
troller setting (JXC-W2A-C) separately to
use this software.
SMC website